PENN NATIONAL - October 11, 2013 - Race 6
ALLOWANCE - For Thoroughbred Three Year Old and Upward (NW1 X)
Five And One Half Furlongs On The Dirt Track Record: (Gangsterontherun - 1:02.69 - October 20, 2012)

Purse: $31,000

Plus: $4,960 PABF - Pennsylvania Bonus Program
Available Money: $35,960

Value of Race: $35,960 1st $22,320, 2nd $7,440, 3rd $3,410, 4th $1,860, 5th $930
Weather: Rainy Track: Sloppy
Off at: 8:25 Start: Good for all
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Pgm Horse Name (Jockey)

E. Espee (Belmonte, Luis)
Cockeyed Cowboy (Whitney, Dana)
Ninety Five South (Flores, Emilio)
Uncle Carm (Otero, William)
Southern Nights (Wolfsont, Andrew)
Nana's Winner (Munar, Luis)

Cruise Director (Rispoli, Matthew)
Just Ask Robert (Suarez, Angel)

Fractional Times: 21.69 44.95 57.54

Split Times:

Run-Up: 35 feet

Winner:

(23:26) (12:59) (6:43)

Breeder: Moving Cloud Farm, LLC &Xanthus Farms, Inc..

Scratched Horse(s): Bold Red (Stewards)

Total WPS Pool: $52,281

Pgm Horse
2 E.Espee

3 Cockeyed Cowboy
7  Ninety Five South

Trainers:

Win Place Show Wager Type
16.80 6.80 3.80 $2.00 Exacta
3.00 2.10  $2.00 Trifecta
2.20  $2.00 Superfecta
$2.00 Pick 3
$2.00 Daily Double
$2.00 Consolation
Double

Wgt M/E PP Start 1/4 3/8 Str
118 Lbf 2 8 742 5172 3tz
120 L 35 2Hea\d 1Head 11
118 Lb 72 34 3312 2t
118 L 43 gHead 41 53
116 L 6 7 5Head 61 1/2 6l
122 L 1 4 lHead 21/2 411/2
118 Lbf 8 6 6172 712 74
116 Lb 5 1 8 8 8

Final Time: 1:03.97

Winning Numbers Payoff
41.00
72.20

361.20

580.20
49.20

8.60

2-3
2-3-7
2-3-7-4
2-6-2 (3 correct)
6-2
6-8

Past Performance Running Line Preview

Fin
1114
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Pgm Horse Name
2 E.Espee

Uncle Carm
Nana's Winner

Cruise Director
Just Ask Robert
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Cockeyed Cowboy
Ninety Five South

Southern Nights

Start

PO M~~NWNO

1/4
75
2Head
3Head
44 1/4
54 1/4
lHead
64 1/2
g5 1/2

3/8 Str Fin

55 32 114
1Head 11 21 1/4
312 o1 333/4
44 55 45

g5 12 8 5103/4
oHead 4312 gll1/4
77 79 7123/4
g7 12 gl3 g27 1/4

Pointer, Norman

Oowners:

-Barbara-Ann McDonnell; 9 -David B. Anderson; 5 - Pointer, Brenda and Jodie;

Footnotes

EQUIBASE

Vi

Odds

7.40
0.80*
3.30
13.10
9.30
13.70
22.20
34.80

E. Espee, Chestnut Gelding, by Changeintheweather out of Six Sense, by Six Speed. Foaled Jan 26, 2008 in Pennsylvania.
Winning Owner: Peter Kazamias

Pool
41,177
30,858
19,829

3,288

3,100

COMPANY

=

ideo Race Repla:

Comments

late rally, drew off
drew clear, gave way
3path turn, weakened
3path turn, no rally
4path turn, no threat
vied, inside, faded
5path turn, no factor
inside turn, trailed

2 - Synnefias, Dimitrios; 3 - Lake, Scott; 7 - Rogers, J.; 4 - Stickler, Jr., Lester; 6 - Locke, John; 1 - Bobadilla, Jose; 9 - Kravets, Bruce; 5 -

2 -Peter Kazamias; 3 - High Point Thoroughbred Partners; 7 - Smart Angle and Rogers, J. Michael; 4 - Bush Racing Stable; 6 -Mike Rowland; 1

E. ESPEE was unhurried early, raced inside on the turn then rallied late and drew off under urging. COCKEYED COWBOY vied for the lead from the two
path through the turn, then drew clear in the stretch but gave way late. NINETY FIVE SOUTH vied for the lead from the three path through the turn, then
weakened in the drive. UNCLE CARM raced in the second flight on the backstretch, was three wide through the turn then lacked a rally. SOUTHERN
NIGHTS was slow early, raced along the four path on the turn then angled in entering the stretch but was not a threat. NANA'S WINNER vied for the lead
from along the inside through the turn, then faded in the stretch. CRUISE DIRECTOR lacked speed, raced along the five path on the turn and was never a
factor. JUST ASK ROBERT lacked speed, raced inside on the turn and trailed throughout.
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