PENN NATIONAL - October 11, 2013 - Race 6

ALLOWANCE - For Thoroughbred Three Year Old and Upward (NW1 X)

Five And One Half Furlongs On The Dirt Track Record: (Gangsterontherun - 1:02.69 - October 20, 2012)

Purse: \$31,000

Plus: \$4,960 PABF - Pennsylvania Bonus Program

Available Money: \$35,960

Value of Race: \$35,960 1st \$22,320, 2nd \$7,440, 3rd \$3,410, 4th \$1,860, 5th \$930

Weather: Rainy Track: Sloppy Off at: 8:25 Start: Good for all





Last Raced	Pgm	Horse Name (Jockey)	Wg	t M/E	PP	Start	1/4	3/8	Str	Fin	Odds	Comments
14Sep13 ⁶ PEN ⁵	2	E. Espee (Belmonte, Luis)	118	L bf	2	8	7 ^{1/2}	5 ^{1/2}	3 ^{1 1/2}	1 1 1/4	7.40	late rally, drew off
6Sep13 ⁴ PEN ¹	3	Cockeyed Cowboy (Whitney, Dana)	120	L	3	5	2 ^{Head}	1 ^{Head}	11	2 ^{2 1/2}	0.80*	drew clear, gave way
21Sep13 8PEN1	7	Ninety Five South (Flores, Emilio)	118	Lb	7	2	3 ⁴	3 ^{3 1/2}	21	3 ^{2 1/4}	3.30	3path turn, weakened
20Sep13 ² PEN ⁶	4	Uncle Carm (Otero, William)	118	L	4	3	4 ^{Head}	4 ¹	5 ³	4 ^{4 3/4}	13.10	3path turn, no rally
20Jun13 ⁷ CD ²	6	Southern Nights (Wolfsont, Andrew)	116	L	6	7	5 ^{Head}	6 ¹ 1/2	6 ¹	5 ^{1/2}	9.30	4path turn, no threat
19Sep13 ⁷ PEN ¹	1	Nana's Winner (Munar, Luis)	122	L	1	4	1 ^{Head}	2 ^{1/2}	4 ¹ 1/2	6 ¹ 1/2	13.70	vied, inside, faded
14Sep13 ⁶ PEN ⁴	9	Cruise Director (Rispoli, Matthew)	118	L bf	8	6	6 ^{1/2}	7 ^{1/2}	7 ⁴	7 ^{14 1/2}	22.20	5path turn, no factor
12Sep13 ¹ PEN ³	5	Just Ask Robert (Suarez, Angel)	116	Lb	5	1	8	8	8	8	34.80	inside turn, trailed

Fractional Times: 21.69 44.95 57.54 Final Time: 1:03.97

Split Times: (23:26) (12:59) (6:43)

Run-Up: 35 feet

Winner: E. Espee, Chestnut Gelding, by Changeintheweather out of Six Sense, by Six Speed. Foaled Jan 26, 2008 in Pennsylvania.

Breeder: Moving Cloud Farm, LLC &Xanthus Farms, Inc.. Winning Owner: Peter Kazamias

Scratched Horse(s): Bold Red (Stewards)

Total WPS Pool: \$52,281

Pgm	Horse	Win	Place	Show	Wager Type	Winning Numbers	Payoff	Pool
2	E. Espee	16.80	6.80	3.80	\$2.00 Exacta	2-3	41.00	41,177
3	Cockeyed Cowboy		3.00	2.10	\$2.00 Trifecta	2-3-7	72.20	30,858
7	Ninety Five South			2.20	\$2.00 Superfecta	2-3-7-4	361.20	19,829
					\$2.00 Pick 3	2-6-2 (3 correct)	580.20	3,288
					\$2.00 Daily Double	6-2	49.20	3,100
					\$2.00 Consolation	6-8	8.60	0
					Double			

Past Performance Running Line Preview

1 dot 1 offermation (turning 2 mo 1 forton										
Pgm	Horse Name	Start	1/4	3/8	Str	Fin				
2	E. Espee	8	7 ⁵	5 ⁵	3 ²	1 ^{1 1/4}				
3	Cockeyed Cowboy	5	2 ^{Head}	1 ^{Head}	1 ¹	2 ^{1 1/4}				
7	Ninety Five South	2	3 ^{Head}	3 ^{1/2}	2 ¹	3 ^{3 3/4}				
4	Uncle Carm	3	4 ⁴ 1/4	4 ⁴	5 ⁵	4 ⁶				
6	Southern Nights	7	54 1/4	6 ⁵ 1/2	68	5 ^{10 3/4}				
1	Nana's Winner	4	1 ^{Head}	2 ^{Head}	4 ^{3 1/2}	6 ¹¹ 1/4				
9	Cruise Director	6	64 1/2	7	79	7 ^{12 3/4}				
5	Just Ask Robert	1	8 ^{5 1/2}	8 ^{7 1/2}	8 ¹³	8 ^{27 1/4}				

Trainers: 2 - Synnefias, Dimitrios; 3 - Lake, Scott; 7 - Rogers, J.; 4 - Stickler, Jr., Lester; 6 - Locke, John; 1 - Bobadilla, Jose; 9 - Kravets, Bruce; 5 -

Pointer, Norman

Owners: 2 - Peter Kazamias; 3 - High Point Thoroughbred Partners; 7 - Smart Angle and Rogers, J. Michael; 4 - Bush Racing Stable; 6 - Mike Rowland; 1

-Barbara-Ann McDonnell; 9 -David B. Anderson; 5 - Pointer, Brenda and Jodie;

Footnotes

E. ESPEE was unhurried early, raced inside on the turn then rallied late and drew off under urging. COCKEYED COWBOY vied for the lead from the two path through the turn, then drew clear in the stretch but gave way late. NINETY FIVE SOUTH vied for the lead from the three path through the turn, then weakened in the drive. UNCLE CARM raced in the second flight on the backstretch, was three wide through the turn then lacked a rally. SOUTHERN NIGHTS was slow early, raced along the four path on the turn then angled in entering the stretch but was not a threat. NANA'S WINNER vied for the lead from along the inside through the turn, then faded in the stretch. CRUISE DIRECTOR lacked speed, raced along the five path on the turn and was never a factor. JUST ASK ROBERT lacked speed, raced inside on the turn and trailed throughout.

Copyright 2013 Equibase Company LLC. All Rights Reserved.